FCIAC Girls’ Basketball Playoffs Sponsored by:
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TRIPLE DOUBLE

BASKETBALL

2025-26

FCIAC Girls Basketball Semi-Finals
Monday, March 2, 2026
Fairfield Ludlowe HS

5:00 PM: (6) Stamford vs (2) Staples
7:00 PM: (5) Warde vs (1) Greenwich

Championship Game
Wednesday; March 4

5:30 PM
Fairfield University
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Results.of.Quarterfinals
Warde 47 - Danbury 37
Stamford 42 — Trumbull 31
Staples 52 - Ridgefield 36
Greenwich 49 - St. Joseph 37

2026 FCIAC Girls Basketball Final Standings
West Division FCIAC Record Overall Record

Greenwich 14-1 18-2
Staples 13-2 18-2
Trumbull 13-2 18-2
Danbury 10-5 13-7
Stamford 10-5 15-5
McMahon 3-12 4-16
Norwalk 1-14 3-17
Westhill 0-15 2-18
West Division FCIAC Record Overall Record
Warde 10-5 14-6
Ridgefield 13-2 12-8
St. Joseph 10-5 14-6
Ludlowe 8-7 9-11
New Canaan 7-8 10-10
Central 4-11 6-14
Darien 4-11 9-11

Wilton 3-12 4-16



Stamford

Coach: Diane Burns

No Name

10
11
12
13
14
21
23
24
25
32
33

Janiah Steele

Olivia Manewal
Jalynn Presley
Taylor Roncoroni
Madeleine O'Connor
N'Dea Dalmiste
Rachel Stokes

Elliott Browne

Norah Manewal
Paige Geoghegan
Nah'la-Laveah Abrahams
Chassity Smith
Olivia Beliard
Jamilla Plowden

Brooke Healy

Grade
11
10
12
12
12
10
12
10

11
10

10
12
10

Staples

No Name

2

3

4

10
11
12
13
15
24
30
31
33
35

Kennedy Do
Maeve Best
Freya Harvey
Chloe Smith
Addison Talbott
Marley Belzer
Samantha Selig
Riley Caney
Millie DiGiovanni
Emma Asiel
Hope Vengrow
Olivia Lambert

Sadie Katzner

Coach: Tommy Sparks

Grade
10
10
12



Fairfield Warde Greenwich

Coach: Dave Danko Coach: Megan Wax

No Name Grade No Name Grade
1 Lily McDonald 9 1 Mikayla Kiernan 12
2 AvaRusso 10 3 Lily Nogaki 11
3 Martina Kozeracki 10 4 Claire Campinell 10
4 Lina Seganos 9 5 Elsa Xhekaj 10
5 Emma Speicher 11 10 Cameron Dionis 10
12 Jocie Farrell 9 11 Gia Rios 9
13 Ava Feay 12 12 Madi Utzinger 12
14 Julia Fekete 10 13 Leah Civitillo 10
15 Sarina Elliott 12 14 Em Maasbach 12
20 Chloe McDonald 12 15 Maddie Young 12
21 Sofia Hardiman 10 20 Zuri Faison 10
22 lvy Feay 12 22 LaurenJudge 12
23 Liliana Azevedo 10 23 Juliette Pelham 12
32 Emily Becker 12 25 Catelyn Shockley 9

34 RebeccaMorris 12 35 MaryKate O'Connor 10
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