

*FCIAC Girls' Basketball Playoffs Sponsored by:*



**TRIPLE DOUBLE**  
BASKETBALL

**2025-26**

# ***FCIAC Girls Basketball Semi-Finals***

***Monday, March 2, 2026***

***Fairfield Ludlowe HS***

**5:00 PM: (6) Stamford vs (2) Staples**

**7:00 PM: (5) Warde vs (1) Greenwich**

***Championship Game***

**Wednesday; March 4**

**5:30 PM**

**Fairfield University**



**INNOVATIVE**  
HEALTH & REHABILITATION

698 West Ave; Norwalk – 203-852-9903



Results.of.Quarterfinals  
**Warde 47 – Danbury 37**  
**Stamford 42 – Trumbull 31**  
**Staples 52 – Ridgefield 36**  
**Greenwich 49 – St. Joseph 37**

## **2026 FCIAC Girls Basketball Final Standings**

<b>West Division</b>	<b>FCIAC Record</b>	<b>Overall Record</b>
Greenwich	14-1	18-2
Staples	13-2	18-2
Trumbull	13-2	18-2
Danbury	10-5	13-7
Stamford	10-5	15-5
McMahon	3-12	4-16
Norwalk	1-14	3-17
Westhill	0-15	2-18
<b>West Division</b>	<b>FCIAC Record</b>	<b>Overall Record</b>
Warde	10-5	14-6
Ridgefield	13-2	12-8
St. Joseph	10-5	14-6
Ludlowe	8-7	9-11
New Canaan	7-8	10-10
Central	4-11	6-14
Darien	4-11	9-11
Wilton	3-12	4-16

## Stamford

Coach: Diane Burns

No	Name	Grade
1	Janiah Steele	11
2	Olivia Manewal	10
3	Jalynn Presley	12
4	Taylor Roncoroni	12
10	Madeleine O'Connor	12
11	N'Dea Dalmiste	10
12	Rachel Stokes	12
13	Elliott Browne	10
14	Norah Manewal	9
21	Paige Geoghegan	11
23	Nah'la-Laveah Abrahams	10
24	Chassity Smith	9
25	Olivia Beliard	10
32	Jamilla Plowden	12
33	Brooke Healy	10

## Staples

Coach: Tommy Sparks

No	Name	Grade
2	Kennedy Do	10
3	Maeve Best	10
4	Freya Harvey	12
10	Chloe Smith	11
11	Addison Talbott	10
12	Marley Belzer	12
13	Samantha Selig	11
15	Riley Caney	11
24	Millie DiGiovanni	9
30	Emma Asiel	12
31	Hope Vengrow	9
33	Olivia Lambert	9
35	Sadie Katzner	12

## Fairfield Warde

Coach: Dave Danko

No	Name	Grade
1	Lily McDonald	9
2	Ava Russo	10
3	Martina Kozeracki	10
4	Lina Seganos	9
5	Emma Speicher	11
12	Jocie Farrell	9
13	Ava Feay	12
14	Julia Fekete	10
15	Sarina Elliott	12
20	Chloe McDonald	12
21	Sofia Hardiman	10
22	Ivy Feay	12
23	Liliana Azevedo	10
32	Emily Becker	12
34	Rebecca Morris	12

## Greenwich

Coach: Megan Wax

No	Name	Grade
1	Mikayla Kiernan	12
3	Lily Nogaki	11
4	Claire Campinell	10
5	Elsa Xhekaj	10
10	Cameron Dionis	10
11	Gia Rios	9
12	Madi Utzinger	12
13	Leah Civitillo	10
14	Em Maasbach	12
15	Maddie Young	12
20	Zuri Faison	10
22	Lauren Judge	12
23	Juliette Pelham	12
25	Catelyn Shockley	9
35	MaryKate O'Connor	10